
Our Lady of Fatima Rosebud
Term 4 2024 Dates and Events

PUBLIC HOLIDAYS:
- Tuesday 5 November: Melbourne Cup Day

SCHOOL CLOSURE DAYS:
- Monday 4 November
- Wednesday 18 - Friday 20 December (School Closure Days - Staff Days)

TERM 4 2024 - 11 weeks
Monday 7 October - Tuesday 17 December

WEEK DATE EVENT

1 Monday 7 October
Tuesday 8 October
Friday 10 October

School Closure Day - Staff Professional Learning
First day of Term 3
3/4 Parish Mass @ 9.30am

2 Wednesday 16 October
Thursday 17 October
Friday 18 October

2025 Prep Parent Information session @ 5pm
Padua Academic Challenge
Socktober - Crazy Sock Day; 1/2C Assembly @ 2.40pm

3 Monday 21 October
Friday 25 October

2025 Prep Orientation #1 (12-1.30pm)
World Teachers Day

4 Tuesday 29 October
Thursday 31 October
Friday 1 November

Family Maths afternoon
2025 Prep Orientation #2 (9.15-10.45am)
5/6 Parish Mass @ 9.30am

5
Monday 4 November
Tuesday 5 November
Wednesday 6 November
Friday 8 November

School Closure Day
Melbourne Cup Public Holiday
Prep & 1/2 Parish Mass @ 9.30am
2025 Prep Orientation #3 (12-1.30pm); 3/4R Assembly @ 2.40pm

6 Monday 11 November

Tuesday 12 November
Wednesday 13 November
Thursday 14 November
Friday 15 November

Year 3 Day and Year 4 Overnight camp (Don Bosco);
Remembrance Day & RSL awards
2025 Prep Orientation #4 (9.15-10.45am)
District Bike Skills Day; PSG Day 1
PSG Day 2
5/6B Assembly @ 2.40pm

7 Monday 18 November
Thursday 21 November

School Swimming P-6 (M-F)
Padua Orientation Day

8 Monday 25 November School Swimming P-6 (M-F)

9 Monday 2 December
Tuesday 3 December

Step Up Day (P-5s)
Christmas Concert
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10 Wednesday 11 December
Thursday 12 December
Friday 13 December

Year 6 Graduation
Year 6 BDO
End of Year Mass; Year 6s last day

11 Monday 16 December
Tuesday 17 December
Wednesday 18 December
Thursday 19 December
Friday 20 December

Year 5 Leadership Day
Last day of 2024 for students; 1pm finish for students.
School Closure Staff Professional Learning Day
School Closure Day
School Closure Day

* Please note that dates of events can change due to unforeseen circumstances. Please watch for any updates.
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